POLICE



DEPARTMENT

No.A1-12649/2023/DR

District Police Office,
Kozhikode Rural

Spkkdrl.pol@kerala.gov.in

04962523031

Dated.25-03-2023

DO No. 187/2023/DR

Sub : Police Ministerial Estt. - Appointment of Smt. Vrinda V Dev as Clerk through KPSC

in DPO Kozhikode Rural - admitted for duty - orders issued- reg

Ref : 1. Appointment Order A1-12649/2023/DR dated. 21-03-2023

2. Advice Letter No. DV (4) 03/2021 (3) dated 04.02.2023 of District Officer, KPSC, District Office, Kozhikode addressed to the Assistant Inspector General ,PHQ ,

Kerala.

3. Police Headquarters letter No.E7-145965/2021/PHQ dated .17.03.2023

In pursuance of the reference cited, Smt. Vrinda V Dev (SREELAKSHMY PURAKKAD CALICUT), who is temporarily appointed as Clerk in District Police Office, Kozhikode Rural in the scale of pay of Rs.19000 -43600 (PR), has reported for duty on 23.03.2023 FN. As such, she is admitted for duty as Clerk ,District Police Office Kozhikode Rural with effect from 23.03.2023 FN . She will be on probation for a period of two years on duty within a continuous period of three years with effect from 23.03.2023 FN.

She is posted to B3 Section , DPO, Kozhikode Rural. Sri. Rajeevan M , Clerk , B2 Section who is holding the additional charge of B3 Section, will hand over the charge of B3 Section to Smt. Vrinda V Dev, Clerk on proper handing over list and through iAPS.

24-03-2023 KARUPPASAMY R IPS, District Police Chief

To : The Individuals for necessary action.

Copy To : State Police Chief, Kerala and District Officer, KPSC, District Office,

Kozhikode for favour of information.

Addl.SP, Administrative Assistant, Manager, All JSs, FCS, HC, Cashiers,

SA, CA to DPC and all sections in DPO for information.

DO File.



